Date Issued Effective Date

1/16/2023
2/20/2023
3/20/2023
4/17/2023
5/15/2023
6/19/2023
7/17/2023
8/21/2023
9/18/2023
10/16/2023
11/20/2023
12/18/2023
1/15/2024
2/19/2024
3/19/2024
4/22/2024
5/20/2024
6/27/2024
7/16/2024
8/19/2024
9/17/2024
10/21/2024
11/19/2024
12/17/2024
1/21/2025
2/18/2025
3/18/2025
4/22/2025
5/20/2025
6/17/2025
7/15/2025
8/19/2025
9/16/2025
10/21/2025

1/16/2023
2/20/2023
3/20/2023
4/17/2023
5/15/2023
6/19/2023
7/17/2023
8/21/2023
9/18/2023
10/16/2023
11/20/2023
12/18/2023
1/15/2024
2/19/2024
3/19/2024
4/22/2024
5/20/2024
6/27/2024
7/16/2024
8/19/2024
9/17/2024
10/21/2024
11/19/2024
12/17/2024
1/21/2025
2/18/2025
3/18/2025
4/22/2025
5/20/2025
6/17/2025
7/15/2025
8/19/2025
9/16/2025
10/21/2025

Raw Material Surcharge

$/CWT
$ 12.65
$ 14.15
$ 17.40
$ 17.40
$ 15.65
$ 12.65
$ 11.65
$ 11.65
$ 11.65
$ 11.65
$ 12.15
$ 15.15
$ 15.15
$ 15.15
$ 12.65
$ 12.65
$ 12.15
$ 11.15
$ 11.15
$ 11.15
$ 10.40
$ 10.40
$ 10.40
$ 9.90
$ 10.90
$ 13.40
$ 14.90
$ 12.90
$ 10.90
$ 10.90
$ 10.90
$ 10.90
$ 10.90
$ 10.40

S/ton
$ 253.00
S 283.00
$ 348.00
S 348.00
$313.00
S 253.00
$233.00
S 233.00
$233.00
S 233.00
$ 243.00
$ 303.00
$ 303.00
$ 303.00
$ 253.00
S 253.00
$ 243.00
$223.00
$223.00
$223.00
$ 208.00
S 208.00
S 208.00
$198.00
$218.00
$ 268.00
S 298.00
$ 258.00
$218.00
$218.00
$218.00
$218.00
$218.00
$ 208.00

Fuel Surcharge

Effective Date

1/2/2023
1/22/2023
2/5/2023
2/19/2023
3/5/2023
3/19/2023
4/2/2023
4/16/2023
4/30/2023
5/14/2023
5/28/2023
6/11/2023
6/25/2023
7/9/2023
Aug-23
Sep-23
Oct-23
Nov-23
Dec-23
Jan-24
Feb-24
Mar-24
Apr-24
5/1/2024
6/1/2024
7/1/2024
8/1/2024
9/1/2024
10/1/2024
11/1/2024
12/1/2024
1/1/2025
2/1/2025
3/1/2025
4/1/2025
5/1/2025
6/1/2025
7/1/2025
8/1/2025
9/1/2025
10/1/2025
11/1/2025

Truck
35%
35%
36%
34%
32%
32%
31%
31%
30%
27%
27%
25%
26%
25%
26%
33%
35%
34%
30%
27%
27%
30%
29%
28%
26%
25%
27%
24%
22%
22%
21%
22%
25%
24%
23%
22%
22%
22%
25%
24%
24%
23%

Rail
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD



